RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works be and it hereby is authorized and directed to prepare plans and specifications and to advertise for bids for the construction of: Milky Way Pump Station Elimination

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works be and it hereby is authorized to do the necessary miscellaneous work connected with the construction of this project directly in behalf of the City without submitting the same for bids.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the minimum rate of wage scale which shall be paid by the Contractor to the employees upon such projects shall be as set forth in attached minimum wage rate scale.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all bidders shall submit a full complete list of all the proposed subcontractors for the following classes of work:

	PASSED THIS	_ DAY OF	, 2016
	APPROVED THIS I	DAY OF	, 2016
			Mayor
City Clerk	·		